Healogics<sup>®</sup>

ATTN: Drummond Group, LLC 13359 North Hwy. 183 Suite B 406-238 Austin, TX 78750

August 26, 2024 Healogics, Inc. i-heal 2.0

To Drummond Group:

The Mandatory Disclosure statement of costs and limitations for our certified product(s) is attached to this letter and will be posted along with the required product information on our website here:

## https://www.healogics.com/certified-ehr-technology/

This certified product-version requires an ongoing annual fee to exchange secure messages and medical record files via a direct account with Secure Exchange Solutions. The recurring annual cost is \$250, per account with Secure Exchange Solutions.

We agree to notify Drummond Group of all future changes to our transparency and disclosures language for this certified product-version.

We understand and agree that the ONC Health IT Certification Program Final Rule statement gives Drummond Group, as an ONC-ACB, the sole responsibility for ensuring compliance and determining appropriate consequences if EHR technology developers fail to divulge accurate transparency and disclosures information.

We understand and agree that we will provide to Drummond Group copies of or give access to all websites, marketing materials, communication statements, and other assertions made by your organization regarding the ONC certification status of this product in a reasonable time to ensure the transparency and disclosures information is being accurately disclosed.

Jeffrey Rockett Vice President of Digital Applications 5220 Belfort Road | Suite 130 | Jacksonville, FL 32256 | Healogics.com